

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville By-law Number $_032$ - 2015

A by-law to amend By-law 22-90, as amended (Rayville Developments (Orangeville) Inc., County Road 16, H 2/14).

Whereas on March 23, 2015 Council approved Holding Removal Application H 2/14 with respect to permitting the development of 44 townhouse dwellings, located on the south side of County Road 16, between Veterans' Way and Riddell Road;

Be it therefore enacted by the municipal Council of The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville as follows:

1. That Zoning Map C1 is hereby amended in accordance with Schedule "A" hereto.

Passed in open Council this 23rd day of March, 2015.

Jeremy D Williams, Mayor Greatrix, Clerk

C01 IN OS₂ S OS1 INST CRES NORROW P 24 10 ROLI EVARD The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville Schedule 'A' Town of Orangeville Zoning By-law 22-90 Schedule "A" to By-law No. 032 - 2015 Passed the 2312 day of MARCH 2014 Holding Symbol to be Removed from Subject Lands Mayor Cler Zoning Map No. C1